
2023 NZ Aerobatics Series - Final Results

Galatea 
October

JR Airsail 
November

Northshore 
November

Clareville 
January

Tect Park 
January

Awatoto 
February 

(Cancelled)

Hamilton 
March

New Plymouth 
March

Kaikohe April 
(Cancelled)

Norsewood 
April (Anzac)

Airsail 
May

Galatea 
May

Basic Total
Ryan Berger 4 8 8 5 25
Rob Lockyer 4 14 18
Rod Chave 14 14
Andrew Farrow 11 11
Kim Clarke 8 8
Simon Tansley 8 8
Tony Christiansen 6 6
Aaron Fowlds 4 4
Cormac Galloway 4 4
Les King 3 3
Geoff Hall 2 2
Fraser Brodie 2 2
12

Sportsman Total
Kaden Newman 10 11 23 4 11 8 8 14 89
Ricky Maitland 5 20 8 33
Jon Berger 1 6 12 6 4 29
Ruben Woods 17 3 20
Derek Whelan 5 2 2 4 4 2 19
Kerry Nichols 18 18
John Danks 14 14
Mike Briggs 7 6 13
Dean Hill 3 1 4
Craig Watkins 3 3
Corey Westland 3 3
Andrew Farrow 2 2
Murray Irvine 1 1
13

Intermediate Total
Aaron Maitland 20 11 11 11 53
Andrew Stiver 6 6 6 8 10 36
Sean Galloway 12 17 29
Lyndon Perry 3 2 3 6 4 1 3 22
Dom Clarke 11 3 14
Adam Butler 1 6 7
Ewan Galloway 5 5
Rodney Ford 4 4



Ruben Woods 3 3
9

Advanced Total
Grant Finlay 5 11 5 21
Steve Johnson 6 6
James Farrow 3 3
3

Unlimited Total
Frazer Briggs 5 11 8 8 8 8 48
John Knox 6 4 4 4 18
Hamish Galloway 3 4 7
3

Clubman Total
Jon Berger 23 23 46
Dave Bull 35 35
Rob Lockyer 7 14 14 35
Lloyd Beehre 26 26
Les King 8 14 22
Mike Pillette 22 22
Ryan Berger 14 7 21
Roger Gibbs 16 16
Corey Westhall 14 14
Justin Whalley 11 11
Anthony Wright 4 2 4 10
Chris Charlton 2 8 10
Tony Christiansen 8 1 9
John Robinson 9 9
Raven Koertzen 8 8
Fraser Brodie 5 3 8
Geoff Hall 8 8
Mathias Hunt 7 7
Ross Giddy 6 6
Simon Austin-Smith 6 6
David Thornley 4 2 6
Alan Charteris 5 5
Stephen Collins 5 5
Tony Whithey 4 4
Tim Sweet 4 4
Simon Tansley 4 4
Rasmus Hunt 3 3
Rob Berger 3 3
Behram Bajan 3 3
Cormac Galloway 2 2
Dave Crook 2 2



Charles Erlam 2 2
Stu Ward 2 2
Andreas Hunt 1 1
Roger Peddle 1 1
Rashid Hussain 1 1
36

Expert Total
Rod Chave 10 14 12 14 11 8 69
Ricky Maitland 5 8 6 4 4 27
Kaden Newman 4 8 6 8 26
Adam Butler 4 20 24
Aaron Maitland 17 17
Lyndon Perry 3 2 5
Derek Whelan 4 4
Mike Briggs 1 2 3
Dom Clarke 3 3
Murray Irvine 2 2
Ruben Woods 1 1
11

Masters Total
Dave Wilkins 11 8 14 11 11 55
John Danks 8 5 8 3 24
Aaron Maitland 4 1 4 3 6 18
Grant Finlay 17 17
Andrew Stiver 3 10 13
Lyndon Perry 3 2 6 11
6

F3A Total
Frazer Briggs 17 5 23 14 14 14 17 104
John Knox 3 8 8 8 10 37
Hamish Galloway 10 5 15
Andrew Palmer 14 14
Paul Tomlinson 3 4 5 12
James Danby 5 4 9
Steve Johnson 7 7
Andrew Stiver 2 4 1 7
Ross Craighead 3 3
Sean Galloway 1 2 3
Lyndon Perry 2 2
Grant Finlay 2 2
James Farrow 1 1
13



[pt] - Points are computed as follows:
Each pilot gets a set number of points, based on their ranking (1st place, 2nd place, etc.).
Specifically:

A 1st place win gets 5 points
A 2nd place win gets 4 points
A 3rd place win gets 3 points
A 4th place win gets 2 points

In addition, each pilot gets bonus  points for each competitor defeated, based on their ranking (1st place, 2nd place, etc.).
Specifically:

A 1st place win gets an additional 3 points
A 2nd place win gets an additional 2 points
A 3rd place win gets an additional 1 point
A 4th place win gets an additional 1 point


